
10th November 2023 
 
Payments – All payments MUST be paid on a Monday morning, if you find you do not have enough time to queue 
every Monday to pay by card you can pay the Friday before, or you can pay in advance for the month or for the half 
term. Alternatively, you can send cash in every Monday in an envelope with your child’s name, class and what you 
are paying for, the envelopes can be obtained from the office. Due to the number of late payments and the 
increased amount of time it takes the office to chase late payments, we may have to consider if we can continue to 
provide the service. 
 
Letters – If you require the office to provide you with a letter for outside agencies you need to allow up to 10 
working days. 

 

         Primary School Application  

If your child is due to start Reception in September 2024 please make sure, you 
complete the online application on or before 15th January 2024. If you require 

any help with your application, please contact Mrs Drake in the school office as soon as possible. 
 
Relationship and Sex Education – Our policy and a presentation is available on the website.  At the end of the 
presentation is a survey for you to complete.  If you have any questions please see Miss Lawson. 
 
Whole School Attendance for week before half term:     Nursery: 84.5%   Reception to Year 6: 92.8% 
 
 
School Dates 2023 - 2024: 
Friday 24th November 2023  Training Day- No Children in School  
Friday 22nd December 2023  School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 8th January 2024  School Opens at 8.30am  
Friday 26th January 2024  Training Day- No Children in School 
Friday 9th February 2024  School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 19th February 2024  School Opens at 8.30am 
Thursday 28th March 2024  School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 15th April 2024   School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 3rd May 2024   School Closes at 3.30pm 
Tuesday 7th May 2024   School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 24th May 2024   School Closes at 3.30pm 
Monday 3rd June 2024   School Opens at 8.30am 
Friday 14th June 2024   Training Day- No Children in School 
Friday 19th July 2024   School Closes Summer Break at 3.30pm  
Monday 22nd July 2024   Training Day – No Children in School 
Tuesday 23rd July 2024   Training Day – No Children in School  
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